## 09-17-2003

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> R (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10255					
Tab settings	<u> </u>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9-15-03	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Gerald A. Sus, Glenn Schackmuth,	Name: Restaurant Technology, Inc.				
Craig Conley, Ron Dorsten,	Internal Address:				
Henry T. Ewald, Jenny M. Hong	monal / daioss.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger	Kroc Drive Dept 111				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Kroc Drive, Dept. 111				
Other					
06/02/2002	City: Oak Brook State: IL Zip: 60523				
06/23/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/419,523	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers at					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
<sub>Name:</sub> James D. Ryndak	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\_\$				
Ryndak & Suri	<b>☑</b> Enclosed				
internal Address	Authorized to be charged to depos@account				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 30 N. LaSalle Street	\$ 100 mg				
Suite 2630	ं इ				
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60602	26				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
	· ·				
James D. Burdeli	September, 2003				
James D. Ryndak  Name of Person Signing					
μ.,					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

09/16/2003 LHUELLER 00000307 10419523

01 FC:8021 40.00 OP Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 014487 FRAME: 0817** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket No. 25570-48514

Serial	No	10/419,523
Filed:	Apri	1 21, 2003

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to Restaurant Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements (hereinafter called "said invention") of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled: **Automated Food Processing System and Method**, executed by the undersigned on the 23rd day of June, 2003, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

C-23-03

(Date)

Gerald A. Sus

STATE OF CONTROL OF STATE OF THE STATE OF TH

Before the government as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

(Date)  STATE OF COUNTY OF COUL PROSA C GIST  Before me, a Notal PLUMONS OFFICIAL SEAL  Notal Public State of responsible of the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.  STATE OF COUNTY OF COUL NOTAL PUBLIC STATE OF ALLIEOUS ACTIONS OF SIGNERS, OFFICIAL SEAL  Notal Public STATE OF ALLIEOUS ACTIONS OF SIGNER, OF THE COUNTY OF COUL STATE OF ALLIEOUS ACTIONS OF SIGNER, OF THE OWN AND ALLIE OF SIGNER OF SIGNE		
STATE OF LUNDS PROSA C GIST  Before me, a Notary Public, STATE OF LUNCS  COUNTY OF COULD PROSENTED OF JUNCS  TOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF JUNCS  Craig Conley  STATE OF JUNCS  OFFICIAL SEAL  Notary Public  Craig Conley  OFFICIAL SEAL  Notary Public  Craig Conley  The County OF Could Public Public State aforesaid, appeared Glenn Schackmuth to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, or the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.  STATE OF JUNCS  OFFICIAL SEAL  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF JUNCS  TOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF JUNCS  STATE OF JUNCS  OFFICIAL SEAL  Notary Fublic  The County Of County Of County Of County Office of Juncs O		
STATE OF LUNDS POSA C GIST  Before me, a Notary Public, state of the uses and purposes therein expressed.  COUNTY OF	6/23/03	
STATE OF LUNDS POSA C GIST  Before me, a Notary Public, state of the uses and purposes therein expressed.  COUNTY OF	(Date)	Glenn Schackmuth
Before me, a Notary Public STATE OF LLINCOS  Before me, a Notary Public State aforesaid, appeared Glenn Schackmuth to me personally known to be the signer or signers or the deregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.  Notary Public  Craig Conley  STATE OF LUNCOS  OFFICIAL SEAL  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF LUNCOS  Before me, a Notary Public Train for the Gounday and State aforesaid, appeared Craig Conley to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.  Notary Public  Turcos  Fig. 12 A SEAL  Notary Public  STATE OF  OFFICIAL SEAL  Notary Public  STATE OF LUNCOS  Ron Dorsten  Before me, a Notary Public Description of said instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument of the county and state aforesaid, appeared Ron Dorsten to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said	STATE OF 11. LINOI	\$~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Before me, a Notary Public STATE OF LLINGS  Before me, a Notary Public State aforesaid, appeared Glenn Schackmuth to me personally known to be the signer or signer or the deregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.  Notary Public  Craig Conley  STATE OF LUNGS  OFFICIAL SEAL  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF LUNGS  Before me, a Notary Public main for the Goeding instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.  Notary Public  Turces  OFFICIAL SEAL  Notary Public  Turces  For and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.  Notary Public  STATE OF LUNGS  Notary Public  For and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.  Notary Public  STATE OF LUNGS  FOR A C GIST  Notary Public state aforesaid, appeared Ron Dorsten to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.  STATE OF STATE OF LUNGS  Notary Public STATE OF LUNGS  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF STATE O	STATE OF (O	§ OFFICIAL SEAL
Before me, a Notary PUBLIC STATE OF LLINGS  STATE OF  Deficial Signer, or the uses and purposes therein expressed.  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  ADTAIN PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINGS  Before me, a Notary PUBLIC state or signer, or signers, or the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.  Notary Public  The Deficial SEAL  Notary Public STATE OF ST	COUNTY OF COOL	POSA C GIST {
me personally known to be the signer of signers of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.	Before me. a Nota	≳ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINC:S ≶ ક્ર√મ્મ્યુપ્રિ <b>ભાષાકારમાં ભારત છે. પ્રાથમિક ઉપયોગ છે. જે</b> State aforesaid, appeared <b>Glenn Schackmuth</b> to
Notary Public  Craig Conley  STATE OF COUNTY OF COLUMN STATE OF ILLINOIS  Before me, a Notary Public Maint for the Geounty and State aforesaid, appeared Craig Conley to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.  Notary Public  Ture 14 03  Ron Dorsten  STATE OF  OFFICIAL SEA!  SROSA C GIST  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  Ron Dorsten  Before me, a Notary Public STATE OF ILLINOIS  Before me, a Notary Public Decorption State aforesaid, appeared Ron Dorsten to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said	me personally known to b	e the signer, or signers, or the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of
(Date)  STATE OF   DIAMES   OFFICIAL SEAL   BOSA C GIST	said instrument as a free	
(Date)  STATE OF   COUNTY OF COUNTY OR COUNTY OF COUNTY OR COUNTY OF COUNTY		
STATE OF LUMOS OFFICIAL SEAL  COUNTY OF CODE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Craig Conley to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.  Notary Public  The Type of County		Notary Public
STATE OF LUMOS OFFICIAL SEAL  COUNTY OF CODE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Craig Conley to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.  Notary Public  The Type of County		
STATE OF LUMOS OFFICIAL SEAL  COUNTY OF CODE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Craig Conley to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.  Notary Public  The Type of County		
STATE OF LUMOS OFFICIAL SEAL  COUNTY OF CODE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Craig Conley to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.  Notary Public  The Type of County	6/24/02	(me al
personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.  Notary Public  Ron Dorsten  STATE OF  STATE OF  STATE OF  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  Before me, a Notary Public, STATE OF ILLINOIS  Before me, a Notary Public, STATE OF ILLINOIS  Before me, a Notary Public STATE OF ILLINOIS  Before m	(Date)	Craig Conley
personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.  Notary Public  Ron Dorsten  STATE OF  STATE OF  STATE OF  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  Before me, a Notary Public, STATE OF ILLINOIS  Before me, a Notary Public, STATE OF ILLINOIS  Before me, a Notary Public STATE OF ILLINOIS  Before m	STATE OF LUMINOUS	OFFICIAL SEAT
personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.  Notary Public  The Color Short Public State of ILLING Short Public, STATE OF SHOSA C GIST  Before me, a Notary Public, STATE of ILLING Short Public State aforesaid, appeared Ron Dorsten to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said	STATE OF	BOSA C GIST
personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.  Notary Public  The Color Short Public State of ILLING Short Public, STATE OF SHOSA C GIST  Before me, a Notary Public, STATE of ILLING Short Public State aforesaid, appeared Ron Dorsten to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said	COUNTY OF CONC	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINO:0
personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.  Notary Public  Ron Dorsten  STATE OF  STATE OF  STATE OF  STATE OF  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLING;  WY COMMISSION Express: 07/31/05  Before me, a Notary Public, STATE OF ILLING;  WY COMMISSION Express: 07/31/05  Before me, a Notary Public Data of the Courty of the Co	Before me. a Nota	ary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Craig Conley to me
Notary Public  The Cycle  Notary Public  Ron Dorsten  STATE OF  OFFICIAL SEAL  SROSA C GIST  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLING;  WY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 07/31/03 State aforesaid, appeared Ron Dorsten to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said	personally known to be th	e signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said
(Date)  Ron Dorsten  STATE OF SPECIAL SEAL  SROSA C GIST  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLING:  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 07/31/03  Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Ron Dorsten to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said	instrument as a free and v	oluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
(Date)  Ron Dorsten  STATE OF SPECIAL SEAL  SROSA C GIST  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLING:  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 07/31/03  Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Ron Dorsten to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said		Don Court
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Ron Dorsten to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said		Notary Public
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Ron Dorsten to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said		
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Ron Dorsten to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said		
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Ron Dorsten to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said	June 24 03	- flood 1 Dag
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Ron Dorsten to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said	(Date)	Ron Dorsten
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Ron Dorsten to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said	STATE OF THEMOIS	A PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PRO
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Ron Dorsten to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said	STATE OF	S VIPICIAL SEAL S
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Ron Dorsten to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said	COUNTY OF COUR	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF BLEEGES ?
personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said		
instrument on a free and valuntary act for the uses and purposes therein averaged	personally known to be th	e signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said

Ryndak & Suri • 30 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2630 • Chicago, IL 60602 • (312) 214-7770

**Notary Public** 

instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

6-24-	2003		Kenny S Ewald	
(Date)			Henry T. Ewald	
STATE OF	1WIN013	) }	OFFICIAL SEAL	
	1	ss (	ROSA C GIST	
COUNTY OF	Code	)	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINGIG \$ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/31/05	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Henry T. Ewald to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

RECORDED: 09/15/2003

COUNTY OF

) ss

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the Configuration and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Ryndak & Suri • 30 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2630 • Chicago, IL 60602 • (312) 214-7770

**PATENT** REEL: 014487 FRAME: 0820